Win a \$800 voucher to stay at Crown Casino

Competition Terms and Conditions

- 1. By entering the competition, entrants agree to abide by these Terms & Conditions
- 2. Competition commences on Tuesday 1st September 2020 and closes at 5.00pm Wednesday 30th September 2020. (Competition period)
- 3. Competition entry is achieved by one of the following:
 - a. Signing up a new property to be managed by Edison McGrath (Edison Property West Pty Ltd) for a period of no less than 12 months, and subject to the normal terms and conditions as stated on the management agreement.
 - b. Agreements must be signed within the competition period even if the agreement commences after the competition period has expired.
 - c. Referring a person that goes onto sign up a new property to be managed by Edison McGrath
 - d. 1 entry per new property signed
- 4. Entry open to persons 18 years and over
- 5. Entry open to properties within the Perth Metro Region
- 6. Management agreements must be signed within September 2020 even if the management commences out of the competition period.
- 7. Employees of Edison McGrath, their families and their respective associated agencies and companies are not eligible to enter.
- 8. The prize cannot be exchanged, transferred or redeemed for cash. Any part of the prize not redeemed will be forfeited. In the event the prize is not utilized before expiration, the prize will be forfeited, and no compensation will be given to the winner.
- 9. The Prize to the value of \$800 will be provided in the form of a voucher to be used at the Crown Perth and subject to the terms and validity of the voucher provided by Crown Perth which form part of these terms and conditions.
- 10. All other expenses related to the Prize become the responsibility of the Prize Winners.
- 11. In the event that an element of the prize is, for any reason cancelled, postponed or not available by Crown Perth, the prize will be forfeited, and no cash alternative offer will be granted in lieu of the prize.
- 12. There will be 1 prize winner randomly drawn at 303 Stirling Highway Claremont on October the 2^{nd} 2020. The winner will be announced via Edison McGrath social media.
- 13. The prize must be collected within 14 days, otherwise the prize will be forfeited, and a new winner will be chosen.
- 14. Edison McGrath decision is final and cannot be contested.
- 15. Entrants/winners acknowledge Edison McGrath will use photos of the winner, in marketing and other promotional endeavours.
- 16. By entering the competition, the prize winner accepts that Edison McGrath will not be liable for any misadventure, accident, injury, illness or loss that may occur during the collection of the prize or in the participation of any part of the prize.